

Plump Hill Farm



PEDIGREE WITH PROVENANCE®

INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION

PLAIN SAUSAGES

Ingredients:

Salt, **Wheat** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Spices, Flavour Enhancer E621, Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Preservative (E221) (**Sulphite**), Dextrose, Rusk (**Wheat**), Antioxidant (E300), Yeast Extract (**Sulphite**), **Mustard** Powder, Spice Extracts, Natural Colour Carmine, Herb Extracts

Allergen Information:

Wheat, Mustard, Sulphite

BACON

Ingredients:

Salt, Sugar, Preservatives (E250, E251), Yeast Extract, Antioxidant (E301).

Allergen Information:

None

PORK & APPLE BURGERS

Ingredients:

Rusk (**Wheat**), Salt, **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Dried Apple (**Sulphite**), Starch (Potato), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Sugar, Flavour Enhancer E621, Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Preservative (E221), (**Sulphite**), Yeast Extract, Flavourings, Antioxidant (E300), Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Onion Powder, Natural Colour Carmine.

Allergen Information:

Milk, Wheat, Sulphite

LAMB & MINT SAUSAGES / LAMB & MINT BURGERS

Ingredients:

Rusk (**Wheat**), Salt, **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin & Thiamine), Herbs, Celery, Sodium Diacetate (E262), Flavour Enhancer E621, Dextrose, Preservative (E221), Starch (Potato), Onion Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Antioxidant (E300), Stabilisers (Diphosphates E450), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Flavouring, Spice, Herb Extracts, Spice Extract.

Allergen Information:

Milk, Wheat, Soya, Celery, Sulphite